
 

July 2019 
SAFEGE b14b_awardnotice_en Page 1 of 2 

Document to be completed by the contracting authority and made public after award of a contract 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Managing public investment for results: Public Investment Planning and Management 

System – PIPMS 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Tender number: EC/BiH/TEN/19/004 re-launch 

 

1. Publication reference 

n/a 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

n/a (Negotiated procedure, following unsuccessful tender EuropeAid/140109/DH/SER/BA) 

3. Lot number and lot title 

n/a 

4.  Contract number and value 

2020/417-371 

EUR 1,449,400.00 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

2 July 2020 

6.  Number of tenders received 

5 (five) 

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

100.00 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

SAFEGE SAS, 15/27 rue du Port, Parc de L’ile, 92022 Nanterre, FR 

in consortium with 

1. INNOVA Management Consulting, BA 

2. NIRAS d.o.o., RS 

9. Duration of contract 

36 months 

10. Contracting authority  

European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the account of 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 



 

July 2019 
SAFEGE b14b_awardnotice_en Page 2 of 2 

11. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 

financing external action and Regulation (EU) N°231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II).  

12. DAC code 

15111 - Public finance management 


